## Shenzhen Jimi IoT Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: February 6th 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2AMLF-VL802

Shenzhen Jimi IoT Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, AmeriCast.is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Shenzhen Jimi IoT Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

AmeriCast. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: AmeriCast.

Address: 433 Plaza Real Boca Raton, FL 33432

Contact Person: Wesley Siebenthal

Tel.: +18052680773

Email: wesley@americast.io

Sincerely,

[Shenzhen Jimi IoT Co., Ltd.]	AmeriCast.
(Kathy Luo)	Wesley Siebenthal
bovery Los	Wesley Stebenshal